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GOVERNMENT  OF  WEST  BENGAL

FINANCE  DEPARTMENT

Revenue

NOTIFICATION
No. 1216–F.T., dated the 10th June, 2005.​– In exercise of the power conferred by item (i) of clause (b) of sub-section (2) of section 16 of the West Bengal Value Added Tax Act, 2003 (West Ben. Act XXXVII of 2003), as subsequently amended ( hereinafter referred to as the said Act ), the Governor has been pleased hereby to specify the capital goods in column (2) of the Table below, for the purpose of clause (b) of sub-section (2) of section 16 of, read with Part I of Schedule C to, the said Act:––

Table

Sl. No.
Description of the capital goods

(1)
(2)

1.

2.

3.

4.
Moulds and dies when sold to a registered dealer for use by him directly in the manufacture of any goods in West Bengal.

Refractory materials when sold to a registered dealer for use by him directly in the manufacture of any goods in West Bengal.

Machinery for construction works when sold to a registered dealer for use by him directly in the execution of any works contract in West Bengal.

Liquefied petroleum gas (L.P.G.) cylinders and other re-usable contend us when sold to a registered dealer who intends to use these goods to effect the resale of any other goods properly or to keep such goods in saleable condition.

2.  This notification shall be deemed to have come into force with effect from the 1st day of April, 2005. 

By order of the Governor,

DEBASHIS  SEN,

Spl. Secy. to the Govt. of West Bengal.

